

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item# 9.1

Meeting Date: August 17, 2023

Subject: Approve Interim Superintendent Agreement for Lisa Allen

Division: Board of Education Office

Recommendation: Approve Interim Superintendent Agreement for Lisa Allen

Background/Rationale: The Trustees of Sacramento City Unified School District Board of Education appointed Deputy Superintendent Lisa Allen as Interim Superintendent on July 7, 2023. The proposed agreement addresses the terms of employment for this position.

<u>Financial Considerations</u>: State law requires the Board to report a summary of the salaries or compensation paid in the form of fringe benefits of a local agency executive. These amounts will be reported during the presentation of this item in open session.

LCAP Goal(s): College, Career and Life Ready Graduates; Safe, Emotionally Healthy and Engaged Students; Family and Community Empowerment; Operational Excellence

Documents Attached:

The proposed Interim Superintendent Agreement will be available on or before the August 17, 2023 Board meeting at open session.